2021 Summary of Eastern Massachusetts Electric Rates
for Greater Boston Service Area
Rates Effective: April 1, 2021

The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities. In addition to the Delivery Service
Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Supplier Services charge from your bill (Basic Service or a third-party competitive power

supplier).

Al, A5 - Residential (R-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 7)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of

heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
. Transmission Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

A2 - Residential Assistance (R-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 8)

$7.00
$0.07019
$0.00117
$0.03524
$0.00299
$0.00123
$0.01929
$0.00050

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of
heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. A Customer will be eligible for this rate upon verification of a
Customer’s eligibility for the low-income home energy assistance program, or its successor program, or verification of a Customer’s receipt of any means-tested
public benefit, for which eligibility does not exceed 200 percent of the federal poverty level based on a household’s gross income, or other criteria approved by the

Department. A 36 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
. Transmission Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

A3 - Residential Space Heating Assistance (R-4 - M.D.P.U. No. 10)

$7.00
$0.07019
$0.00117
$0.03524
$0.00299
$0.00123
$0.00626
$0.00050

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of

heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. A Customer will be eligible for this rate upon verification of a

Customer’s eligibility for the low-income home energy assistance program, or its successor program, or verification of a Customer’s receipt of any means-tested
public benefit, for which eligibility does not exceed 200 percent of the federal poverty level based on a household’s gross income, or other criteria approved by the

Department. A 36 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
. Transmission Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

A4 - Residential Space Heating (R-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 9)

$7.00
$0.06009
$0.00117
$0.03604
$0.00236
$0.00097
$0.00626
$0.00050

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of

heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

. Customer Charge (per month):

. Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

. Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
. Transmission Charge (per kWh):

. Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

. Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

. Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

. Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

$7.00
$0.06009
$0.00117
$0.03604
$0.00236
$0.00097
$0.01929
$0.00050
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A9 - General (without a demand meter) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for small commercial/industrial customers with demand of less than 10 kW. Customers with a demand exceeding 12 kW in any month will be placed on

rate B2.

October - May

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Charge (per kWh):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

Bl - General (with a demand meter) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)
This rate is for small commercial/industrial customers with demand of less than 10 kW. Demand meters are mandatory for all new customers with either three-

phase service, or single-phase service exceeding 100 amperes. Customers with a demand exceeding 12 kW in any month will be placed on rate B2.

October - May

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Remainder kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge - Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge — Remainder kWh (per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge — Greater than 10 kW (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge — Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Remainder kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge — Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Transmission Energy Charge - Remainder kWh (per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

$8.00
$0.07179
$0.00117
$0.03037
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050

$8.00
$0.10178
$0.00117
$0.03037
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050

$11.00
$0.06846
$0.06249
$0.04910
$0.30
$0.00117
$0.02278
$0.02278
No Charge
$19.97
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050

$11.00
$0.09628
$0.06734
$0.05045
$0.93
$0.00117
$0.02278
$0.02278
No Charge
$63.67
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050
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B2 - General (G-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 12)
This rate is for medium-sized commercial and industrial customers where the service voltage is less than 10,000 volts and the monthly demand is greater than 10
kW but less than 200 kW.

October - May

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Remainder kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge — Greater than 10 kW (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge - First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge — Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):
Distribution Energy Charge - Remainder kWh (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge — Greater than 10 kW (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

B3, G6 - Time of Use (G-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 13)

$18.00
$0.03383
$0.02831
$0.02627

$10.30
$0.00117

$10.59
$0.00213
$0.00088
$0.00893
$0.00050

$18.00
$0.04466
$0.03020
$0.02680

$22.09
$0.00117

$28.05
$0.00213
$0.00088
$0.00893
$0.00050

This rate is for large commercial and industrial customers where the service voltage is 14,000 volts or more. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9
a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends and
Massachusetts holidays.

October - May

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):
Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):
Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

$250.00
$0.00928
$9.45
$0.00117
$12.33
$0.00133
$0.00055
$0.00893
$0.00050

$250.00
$0.00928

$16.03
$0.00117

$12.33
$0.00133
$0.00055
$0.00893
$0.00050
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B5 - Optional Time of Use (T-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 14) (CLOSED)

This rate is for commercial and industrial customers with a demand of less than 10 kW. This rate has peak and off-peak
periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October
through May. Off-

October - May

peak is all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge (per month):

Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):
Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):
Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):
Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

B7, G8 - Time of Use (T-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 15)
This rate is for large commercial and industrial customers with a service voltage of less than 10,000 volts and a monthly demand of 10 kW or more. This rate has

peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is
all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

October - May

Customer Charge - Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):
Customer Charge - Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):

Customer Charge - Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):

Customer Charge - Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):

Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

June - September

Customer Charge - Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):
Customer Charge - Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):

Customer Charge - Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):

Customer Charge - Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):
Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):

Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):

Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):

Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):

Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):

Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):

Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):

Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):

$10.00
$0.10233
$0.04297
$0.00117
$0.08657
No Charge
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050

$10.00
$0.19258
$0.04507
$0.00117
$0.09733
No Charge
$0.00333
$0.00137
$0.00893
$0.00050

$27.00
$110.00
$160.00
$360.00
$0.01432
$12.22
$0.00117
$10.84
$0.00213
$0.00088
$0.00893
$0.00050

$27.00
$110.00
$160.00
$360.00
$0.01432
$21.44
$0.00117
$10.84
$0.00213
$0.00088
$0.00893
$0.00050
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