2021 Summary of Eastern Massachusetts Electric Rates for Greater Boston Service Area

Rates Effective: April 1, 2021

The following rates are available to our customers and have been approved by the Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities. In addition to the Delivery Service Charges, to calculate your total bill you will also need to include the Supplier Services charge from your bill (Basic Service or a third-party competitive power supplier).

A1, A5 - Residential (R-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 7)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$7.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07019
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03524
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00299
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00123
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.01929
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

A2 - Residential Assistance (R-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 8)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is not provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. A Customer will be eligible for this rate upon verification of a Customer's eligibility for the low-income home energy assistance program, or its successor program, or verification of a Customer's receipt of any means-tested public benefit, for which eligibility does not exceed 200 percent of the federal poverty level based on a household's gross income, or other criteria approved by the Department. A 36 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$7.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07019
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03524
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00299
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00123
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00626
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

A3 - Residential Space Heating Assistance (R-4 - M.D.P.U. No. 10)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment. A Customer will be eligible for this rate upon verification of a Customer's eligibility for the low-income home energy assistance program, or its successor program, or verification of a Customer's receipt of any means-tested public benefit, for which eligibility does not exceed 200 percent of the federal poverty level based on a household's gross income, or other criteria approved by the Department. A 36 percent discount will be applied to the total bill amount.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$7.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.06009
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03604
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00236
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00097
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00626
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

A4 - Residential Space Heating (R-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 9)

This rate is available to all domestic uses in a single private dwelling, in an individual apartment or in a residential condominium in which the principal means of heating the premises is provided by permanently installed electric space heating equipment.

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$7.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.06009
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03604
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00236
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00097
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.01929
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

A9 - General (without a demand meter) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for small commercial/industrial customers with demand of less than 10 kW. Customers with a demand exceeding 12 kW in any month will be placed on rate B2.

October - May

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$8.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.07179
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00333
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00137
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$8.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.10178
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Charge (per kWh):	\$0.03037
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00333
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00137
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

B1 - General (with a demand meter) (G-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 11)

This rate is for small commercial/industrial customers with demand of less than 10 kW. Demand meters are mandatory for all new customers with either three-phase service, or single-phase service exceeding 100 amperes. Customers with a demand exceeding 12 kW in any month will be placed on rate B2.

October - May

	Customer Charge (per month):	\$11.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):	\$0.06846
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):	\$0.06249
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh):	\$0.04910
•	Distribution Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$0.30
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):	\$0.02278
•	Transmission Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):	\$0.02278
•	Transmission Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh):	No Charge
•	Transmission Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$19.97
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00333
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00137
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

	Customer Charge (per month): Distribution Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh): Distribution Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh): Distribution Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh): Distribution Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW): Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh): Transmission Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh): Transmission Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh): Transmission Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh): Transmission Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW): Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh): Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh): Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$11.00 \$0.09628 \$0.06734 \$0.05045 \$0.00117 \$0.02278 \$0.02278 No Charge \$63.67 \$0.00333 \$0.00137 \$0.00893
:	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh): Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893 \$0.00050

B2 - General (G-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 12)

This rate is for medium-sized commercial and industrial customers where the service voltage is less than 10,000 volts and the monthly demand is greater than 10 kW but less than 200 kW.

October - May

	Customer Charge (per month):	\$18.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):	\$0.03383
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):	\$0.02831
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh):	\$0.02627
•	Distribution Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$10.30
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$10.59
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00213
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00088
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$18.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge – First 2,000 kWh (per kWh):	\$0.04466
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Next 150 hrs x kW (per kWh):	\$0.03020
•	Distribution Energy Charge – Remainder kWh (per kWh):	\$0.02680
•	Distribution Demand Charge – Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$22.09
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge - Greater than 10 kW (per kW):	\$28.05
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00213
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00088
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

B3, G6 - Time of Use (G-3 - M.D.P.U. No. 13)

This rate is for large commercial and industrial customers where the service voltage is 14,000 volts or more. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

October - May

	Customer Charge (per month):	\$250.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00928
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$9.45
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$12.33
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00133
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00055
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$250.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00928
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$16.03
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$12.33
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00133
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00055
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

B5 - Optional Time of Use (T-1 - M.D.P.U. No. 14) (CLOSED)

This rate is for commercial and industrial customers with a demand of less than 10 kW. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

October - May

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.10233
•	Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04297
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.08657
•	Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	No Charge
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00333
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00137
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

•	Customer Charge (per month):	\$10.00
•	Distribution Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.19258
•	Distribution Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.04507
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.09733
•	Transmission Off-Peak Energy Charge (per kWh):	No Charge
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00333
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00137
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

B7, G8 - Time of Use (T-2 - M.D.P.U. No. 15)

This rate is for large commercial and industrial customers with a service voltage of less than 10,000 volts and a monthly demand of 10 kW or more. This rate has peak and off-peak periods. Peak is from 9 a.m. to 6 p.m. weekdays from June through September; and 8 a.m. to 9 p.m. weekdays October through May. Off-peak is all other hours including weekends and Massachusetts holidays.

October - May

•	Customer Charge – Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):	\$27.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):	\$110.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):	\$160.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):	\$360.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.01432
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$12.22
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$10.84
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00213
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00088
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050

June - September

_	Customer Charge Demand less than a regulate 150 kW (nor month).	¢27.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand less than or equal to 150 kW (per month):	\$27.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 150 kW and less than or equal to 300 kW (per month):	\$110.00
•	Customer Charge – Demand greater than 300 kW and less than or equal to 1,000 kW (per month):	\$160.00
•	Customer Charge - Demand greater than 1,000 kW (per month):	\$360.00
•	Distribution Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.01432
•	Distribution Demand Charge (per kW):	\$21.44
•	Transition Energy Charge (credit per kWh):	\$0.00117
•	Transmission Demand Charge (per kW):	\$10.84
•	Revenue Decoupling Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00213
•	Distributed Solar Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00088
•	Energy Efficiency Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00893
•	Renewable Energy Charge (per kWh):	\$0.00050